HARLAN TRIBUNE DAY, MARCH 25, 2014

Harold Marshall, 80

MISSOURI VALLEY --Harold E. "Red" Marshall, 80, Missouri Valley, died March 15 in Missouri Valley.

Services were held Thursday, March 20 at 10:30 a.m. at Hennessey Funeral Home in Missouri Valley with burial in the Branson Cemetery in Loveland.

Marshall is survived by his wife, Lois Marshall; daughter Valerie Marshall; and son Bob (Sally) Marshall, all of Missouri Valley; sisters Norma Jean Hammer of Modale and Mary Ada Wade of Harlan; brother Richard Marshall of Missouri Valley; two grandchildren and three greatgrandchildren; brother-in-law Edward (Jana) Dickinson of Indianapolis, IN; nieces, including DeeDee Wade of Harlan, and nephews, great nieces and nephews and cousins.